

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9763/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2003 in HRRP No. 538/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF

KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.N. SHANTHAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DORASANAMMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 28/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P.SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Kirtiman Singh, Adv.

Mr.Ranjit Singh, Adv.

For Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Yasobant Das,Sr.Adv.

Mr.B.Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.

For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment. The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

The petitioner is granted six months time to vacate the premises in question subject to the usual undertaking to be filed within a period of two weeks from today.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Ver
Court Master